15 ... 8 Slot selection of input module (possible values 1 to 5, correspond to slot A to E)

P1131 Glättungszeit analoger Eingang 1 0.000 to 60.000 ms

DS Smoothing time analog input 1 1.000 ms

ON BM_u_Ds0_AI1_Smoothing 1000:1 ms -

P1132 Skalierungsfaktor analoger Eingang 1 -2.0 to 2.0

DS Scaling factor analog input 1 1.0

ON BM_i_Ds0_AI1_Scaling 3FFFhex:1 -

P1133 Zielnummer analoger Eingang 1 0 to max. para No.

DS Target number: analog input 10 0

ON BM_u_Ds0_AI1_TargetPxxx 1:1 -
Parameter manual b maXX® BM4100 Software Version 03.09
Document No.: 5.04054.07

169
of 212

Parameter description7.3
P1134

Offset correction of analog input 1.

P1135

Threshold value of analog input 1. By using the threshold value, you can control the input
threshold of sensitivity.

P1136

Selection of slot and channel for analog input 1.

Value 0 means that no input channel is selected.

P1137

Smoothing time analog input 2. In order to smooth errors on the analog input signal a
smoothing time constant in ms can be entered. The smoothing is off, if the particular pa-
rameter value = 1 ms is set.

P1138

Scaling factor analog input 2.
These parameters enable a scaling of the analog input value. The output values (see pa-
rameters ZP0420– and ZP0421–) are with unipolar target parameters from 0 to +100%
and with bipolar target parameters from -100% to +100%. Which analog input voltage is
used to reach these maximum values, is dependent on the scaling factor.

P1134 Offset analoger Eingang 1 -100.00 % to +100.00 %

DS Offset analog input 1 0.00 %

ON BM_i_Ds0_AI1_Offset 7FFFhex:100 % CW

P1135 Schwellenwert analoger Eingang 1 0.00 % to +100.00 %

DS Threshold value analog input 1 0.00 %

ON BM_u_Ds0_AI1_Threshold 7FFFhex:100 % CW

P1136 Auswahl analoger Eingang 2 0hex to 0508hex

DS Selection analog input 2 0hex

ON BM_w_Ds0_AI2_InputChannel 1:1 -

Bit No. Meaning

7 ... 0 Channel selection (possible value 1 to 8, depending on function module)

15 ... 8 Slot selection of input module (possible values 1 to 5, correspond to slot A to E)

P1137 Glättungszeit analoger Eingang 2 0.000 to 60.000 ms

DS Smoothing time analog input 2 1.000 ms

ON BM_u_Ds0_AI2_Smoothing 1000:1 ms -

P1138 Skalierungsfaktor analoger Eingang 2 -2.0 to 2.0

DS Scaling factor analog input 2 1.0

ON BM_i_Ds0_AI2_Scaling 7FFFhex:1 -
Parameter manual b maXX® BM4100 Software Version 03.09
Document No.: 5.04054.07 Baumüller Nürnberg GmbH

170
of 212

Parameters 7

P1139

Number of parameter, which is to be changed by “analog input 2“.

P1140

Offset correction of analog input 2.

P1141

Threshold value of analog input 2. Responsiveness of input.

P1150

Selection of slot and channel for fast analog output 1.

Value 0 means that no input channel is selected.

P1151

You can select a parameter for output by filling in its parameter number.

If this parameter is set to 0, the regarded channel is switched off.